
2020 Coppin State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-10   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 3-7Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (96), Opp (103)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Banks (1), Smith (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Day (1), Gerula (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Rea 1, Ruffino 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-54), Gerula (11-12), Dorcean (10-12),
Tuttle (5-5), Canales (4-4), Rea (4-4), Walker (4-4), Felber (3-3), Martinez (3-3), Ruff (2-3), Noble (1-1), Ruffino (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Castillo, Marcos .378 12-12 45 11 17 4 1 3 9 32 .711 9 1 7 0 .491 0 0 3-5 40 1 1 .976
21 Banks, Justin .348 13-13 46 10 16 5 0 2 8 27 .587 9 2 12 2 .474 0 0 0-1 41 2 1 .977
99 Walker, Conner .233 12-11 43 4 10 1 0 0 6 11 .256 2 1 19 1 .283 0 0 1-1 37 3 1 .976
8 Oakley, Justin .214 11-10 42 9 9 3 1 1 4 17 .405 5 1 19 1 .313 0 0 4-5 20 1 2 .913
12 Walton, Caden .194 12-10 36 0 7 1 0 0 6 8 .222 3 1 7 1 .275 0 0 0-0 18 15 1 .971
1 Treyes, Corey .172 13-9 29 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .172 3 7 7 1 .385 0 0 1-2 9 10 4 .826
9 Day, Matt .172 10-8 29 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .207 5 0 15 0 .294 0 1 2-4 15 0 1 .938
22 Smith, Toran .098 13-12 41 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .122 5 0 12 2 .191 1 0 0-0 7 19 5 .839
10 Gerula, Cole .042 11-8 24 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 .167 2 1 11 0 .148 0 1 0-0 44 1 1 .978
27 Noble, Lawrence .278 9-7 18 3 5 3 0 0 3 8 .444 2 0 6 0 .350 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
5 Javier, Jr., Eddie .172 9-9 29 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .172 2 0 13 0 .219 1 0 0-0 10 11 2 .913
3 Wilson, Isaiah .083 5-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 2 0 .083 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
13 Alviarez, Carlos .071 8-2 14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 0 0 8 0 .071 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
55 Dorcean, Mike .067 10-5 15 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .133 0 1 7 0 .125 0 1 0-0 47 3 2 .962
2 Watkins, Brandon .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Dyal, Devyan .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .204 13-13 426 46 87 20 2 7 45 132 .310 47 15 148 8 .304 2 3 12-19 318 86 25 .942
Opponents .269 13-13 405 83 109 27 7 3 76 159 .393 65 13 94 3 .377 13 11 24-27 348 107 17 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Ruff, Rashad 0.96 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 6 1 1 1 10 1 0 0 .182 2 0 0 1 1
55 Dorcean, Mike 2.25 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 .077 0 0 0 1 0
4 Ruffino, Tim 4.15 2-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 13 8 9 15 4 2 0 .299 3 2 0 3 0
1 Treyes, Corey 4.32 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 4 4 5 7 2 0 0 .323 2 0 0 2 0
30 Canales, Giovanni 4.86 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 18 13 9 11 15 3 3 0 .286 4 5 0 1 4
46 Tuttle, Bradley 4.91 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 3 14.2 15 9 8 8 21 7 0 0 .263 0 3 0 0 1
19 Rea, Aaron 5.29 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 19 10 10 7 17 2 2 1 .279 2 0 0 1 1
36 Felber, Nico 7.20 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 9 4 6 0 1 0 0 .350 0 2 0 4 2
27 Noble, Lawrence 7.71 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 4 5 3 3 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
33 Martinez, Anthony 10.38 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 13 10 10 6 2 0 1 .194 2 1 0 0 2

23 Dyal, Devyan
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 2 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.35 3-10 40 13 0 0 3 106.0 109 83 63 65 94 27 7 3 .269 16 13 0 13 11
Opponents 3.26 10-3 56 13 0 1 1 116.0 87 46 42 47 148 20 2 7 .204 9 15 0 2 3



2020 Coppin State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Noble, Lawrence 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Wilson, Isaiah 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Canales, Giovanni 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Ruffino, Tim 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Alviarez, Carlos 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rea, Aaron 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Ruff, Rashad 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Dyal, Devyan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gerula, Cole 46 44 1 1 .978 0 11 1 .917 0 1
21 Banks, Justin 44 41 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Castillo, Marcos 42 40 1 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Walker, Conner 41 37 3 1 .976 3 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Walton, Caden 34 18 15 1 .971 5 0 0 — 0 0
55 Dorcean, Mike 52 47 3 2 .962 0 10 2 .833 0 0
9 Day, Matt 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Oakley, Justin 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Javier, Jr., Eddie 23 10 11 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Toran 31 7 19 5 .839 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Treyes, Corey 23 9 10 4 .826 1 0 2 — 0 0
33 Martinez, Anthony 5 3 1 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Felber, Nico 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
46 Tuttle, Bradley 4 0 2 2 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Watkins, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 429 318 86 25 .942 12 24 3 .889 0 1
Opponents 472 348 107 17 .964 22 12 6 .649 1 0


